Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04210402 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4U47 District:04
Counties: BROWARD
Road Name: SR-844/14TH STREET CAUSEWAY OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY
Limits: 86003000
Project(s): 44147315201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.067 Miles Contract Days: 168
Total Bridge Length: 0.066 Miles Letting Date: 04/02/21
Total Proposal Length: 0.133 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90
Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,270,037.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, moveable bridge painting, span-lock rehabilitation, and
replacement of live-load shoes along State Road 844 (14th Street Causeway) at Bridge Number 860060 (over the Intracoastal
Waterway), for 0.067 miles, in the City of Pompano Beach, Broward County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor need to be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Structures

0400-143-
0465- 2-108

0465- 2-405

0465- 2-708

0465- 3-50
0465- 20-

0465- 21-
0465- 71- 3
0561- 1-

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102-74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-913- 23
0102-913- 29
0999- 25-

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4U47
Description

CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5

MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, Fé&l
LIVE LOAD SHOES (44147315201)

MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION,
RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS

MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION,
REMOVE & SALVAGE,LIVE LOAD SHOES (44147315201)

MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST

MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE
REPAIR (44147315201)

MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR
MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C (44147315201,
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44147315201)

MOBILIZATION (44147315201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44147315201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44147315201)
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Unit

SF
LS

AS

LS

EA
LS

DA
LS
LS

LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
LS

Quantity

23,350.000
1.000

2.000
1.000

2.000
1.000

168.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
7,240.000
6,122.000
3,336.000

247.000
704.000
250.000
128.000
8.000
1.000
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