Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04210402 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4U47 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: SR-844/14TH STREET CAUSEWAY OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY

Limits: 86003000

Project(s): 44147315201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.067 Miles Contract Days: 168

Total Bridge Length: 0.066 Miles Letting Date: 04/02/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.133 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,270,037.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, moveable bridge painting, span-lock rehabilitation, and replacement of live-load shoes along State Road 844 (14th Street Causeway) at Bridge Number 860060 (over the Intracoastal Waterway), for 0.067 miles, in the City of Pompano Beach, Broward County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor need to be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4U47		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 Structures	3		
	0400-143-	CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5	SF	23,350.000
	0465- 2-108	MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I LIVE LOAD SHOES (44147315201)	LS	1.000
	0465- 2-405	MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPAN LOCKS	AS	2.000
	0465- 2-708	MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & SALVAGE,LIVE LOAD SHOES (44147315201)	LS	1.000
	0465- 3-50	MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST	EA	2.000
	0465- 20-	MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR (44147315201)	LS	1.000
	0465- 21-	MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR	DA	168.000
	0465-71-3	MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C (44147315201)	LS	1.000
	0561- 1-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44147315201)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44147315201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44147315201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	7,240.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	6,122.000
	0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	3,336.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	247.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	704.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	250.000
	0102-913- 23	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR	LF	128.000
	0102-913- 29	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW	EA	8.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44147315201)	LS	1.000